COURSE DESCRIPTIONS: TRANSFER COURSE DISCIPLINES 

SECTION I - Y: HISTORY (HIS)

TRANSFER CODE DESIGNATIONS
CODE A = AGSC approved transfer courses in Areas I-IV that are common to all institutions. 
CODE B = Area V courses that are deemed appropriate to the degree and pre-major requirements of individual students. 
CODE C = Potential Area V transfer courses that are subject to approval by respective receiving institutions. 

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	101
	WESTERN CIVILIZATION I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This survey course examines the social, intellectual, economic, cultural, and political developments which have shaped the modern Western world.  It covers the history of the West from its earliest beginnings to the early modern era.
	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	102
	WESTERN CIVILIZATION II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This survey course examines the social, intellectual, economic, cultural, and political developments which have shaped the modern Western world.  It covers the history of the West from the early modern era to the present.

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	121
	WORLD HISTORY I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course surveys social, intellectual, cultural, economic, and political developments which have molded the modern world. Focus is on both non-western and western civilizations from the prehistoric to the early modern era.
	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	122
	WORLD HISTORY II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

The course surveys social, intellectual, cultural, economic, and political developments which have molded the modern world. It covers world history, both western and nonwestern, from the Early Modern Era through the Post-Modern Era.

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	201
	UNITED STATES HISTORY I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course surveys United States history from the pre-Columbian period to the Civil War era. 

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	202 
	UNITED STATES HISTORY II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A
PREREQUISITE: None. 

This course surveys United States history from the Civil War era to the Modern era.

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	215
	HISTORY THROUGH MUSIC AND MOVIES
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course provides a survey of history within the context of music and movies.
	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	256
	AFRICAN-AMERICAN HISTORY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - B 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course surveys the development and experiences of African American people from the 14th Century to the present.  It focuses on black experience in the United States but may include the West Indies, Mexico, and South America. 

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	260
	ALABAMA HISTORY
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - B 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course surveys the history of the state of Alabama from pre-Columbian times to the present. The course presents the geographical, political, social, cultural, and economic development of Alabama

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	111
	TECHNOLOGY AND CIVILIZATION I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course introduces the interaction between technology and culture in world History from prehistoric times to 1750. While the course provides a basic survey of World History, primary emphasis is placed on technological change and its consequences. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	112
	TECHNOLOGY AND CIVILIZATION II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


 CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is a continuation of HIS 111. It surveys technology and culture in World History from 1750 to the present. The course provides a basic survey of modern world history. The course places primary emphasis on technological change and its consequences. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	216
	HISTORY OF WORLD RELIGIONS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course presents a comparison of the major religions of the world from a historical perspective. Emphasis is placed on the origin, development, and social influence of Christianity, Judaism, Islam, Hinduism, Buddhism, and others. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	220
	CONTEMPORARY STUDIES
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course provides a survey of contemporary problems and issues within a historical context. Topics might include nationalism, the rise of Islam as a powerful influence in the post-Cold War environment, environmental issues, and the impact of colonialism on modern, Third World Society. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	282
	GENEALOGY I
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

Basic research methods in genealogy and family history for private, medical, and legal research projects. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	283
	GENEALOGY II
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

Advanced studies in research in libraries and archives on national and international level. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	284
	GENEALOGY III
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

Techniques on assembling, presenting, and publishing research. Although the emphasis will be on family history projects, the training will relate to all basic writing and publication. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	285
	SOUTHERN RESEARCH
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

Instruction in research techniques and resources for studies of the people of the Southern United States. 


	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	HIS
	299
	DIRECTED STUDIES IN HISTORY
	1-3
	1-3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1-3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course affords students opportunities to study selected topics of a historical nature under the direction of an instructor either as part of class or on an individual basis. Internships with historical and preservation organizations, thesis development, and the analysis of secondary monographs are examples of activities for this course. HIS 299 may be repeated for credit. 
  

